

SPRING 2024 EARLY EXPLORATION SCHOLARS POLICIES & CHECKLIST

PARTICIPATION POLICIES

- I will attend the mandatory Early Exploration Orientation. I understand that the Early Exploration Scholarship will not be distributed before I attend orientation OR before the first date of the semester, whichever comes later.
- I will complete AT LEAST (2) Education Series events. At least (1) must be "live" on Zoom. This includes a mentor and student panel. Attendance will be tracked through signing in to live events (virtually on Zoom) and completion of URES evaluation forms. The full URES Schedule is available online at our.utah.edu/events/ures.
- I will attend one Office of Undergraduate Research Tour.
- I will meet with at least one prospective faculty research mentor at the University of Utah.
- I give permission for the OUR to share my name on the OUR website as a Early Exploration Scholar.

PROGRAM POLICIES

- I will complete AT LEAST TWO Education Series events; ONE MUST BE LIVE:
 - Faculty Mentor Panel
 - Student Panel
- I will complete the Early Exploration Scholar Survey before the last day of classes (APRIL 23)
- I will attend (1) Research Tour
- Failure to meet the Program Policies may lead to ineligibility to receive other OUR funding. If I become ineligible for other OUR funding. I understand that I may regain my eligibility and I will contact the OUR for more information.



Early Exploration Scholar CHECKLIST

Attend Orientation January 23
Complete Pre-Survey by February 1.
Attend (2) Education Series Events our.utah.edu/events/ures.
☐ Faculty Mentor Panel – February 6.
☐ Student Panel – February 21.
Schedule and attend at least (1) Undergraduate Research Tour.
Complete post-survey before last day of classes, April 23.